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Operation BBQ Relief

Deployment Map 2011 - 2025

DISASTER:
12,033,899 Meals Served
136 Deployments
1,690 Days

NON DISASTER:
761,033 Meals Served

TOTAL IMPACT:

12,794,

932 Meals Served

43 States + Bahamas
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Operation BBQ Relief Deployments by Year

8 States + Bahamas

YEAR # STATES
2025 8 States
2024 12 States
2023 8 States
2022 6 States
2021 8 States
2020 16 States
2019
2018 9 States
2017 6 States
2016 6 States
2015 5 States
2014 3 States
2013 6 States
2012 10 States
2011 2 States

# DISASTERS

12 Disasters
21 Disasters
11 Disasters
6 Disasters
7 Disasters
15 Disasters
10 Disasters
10 Disasters
8 Disasters
7 Disasters
7 Disasters
6 Disasters
4 Disasters
10 Disasters
2 Disasters
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# MEALS # DAYS

100,855
1,519,831
399,630
1,002,195
532,805
5,420,830
140,008
1,166,053
569,450
536,874
89,433
73,885
175,150
181,900
125,000

124
271
123
93
231
464
61
75
48
45
33
27
29
52
14



Operation BBQ Relief has deployed to the following locations:

BE City State  Disaster Meals  Days
2025
Sep 2025  Flood Response - Gila County AZ Flood 3,825 9
Jul 2025 Flood Response - Kerrville X Flood 45,837 18
May 2025  Church Fire Response - Maria Stein OH Fire 120 3
May 2025  Post-Storm Response - Marion IL Tornado 400 1
May 2025  London Tornado Response KY Tornado 8,200 11
Mar 2025 Cave City Tornado Response AR Tornado 4,460 10
Mar 2025  South Williamson, Flood Response KY Flood 8
Feb 2025 Pikeville, Kentucky Flood Response KY Flood 15,150 12
Jan 2025 California Wildfires - Pasadena CA Fire 1,732 8
Jan 2025 California Wildfires - Los Angeles CA Fire 7,555 19
Jan 2025 California Wildfires - Malibu CA Fire 12,416 15
2024
Oct 2024 Hurricane Milton - Fort Pierce (ORR) FL Hurricane 61,250 14 O
Oct 2024 Hurricane Milton - Central Florida FL Hurricane 738,019 30 O
Oct 2024 Hurricane Helene - Hendersonville NC Hurricane 286,828 29 Q
Oct 2024 Hurricane Helene - Boone (ORR) NC Hurricane 6,442 23 O
Oct 2024  Hurricane Helene - Johnson City TN Hurricane 65750 19 ©
Sep 2024 Hurricane Helene - Augusta GA Hurricane 1,900 5 o
Sep 2024 Hurricane Helene - Pinellas Park FL Hurricane 97,550 11 o
Sep 2024 Hurricane Helene - Tallahassee FL Hurricane 136,991 20 o
Sep 2024 Hurricane Francine - Houma LA Hurricane 26,625 9 o
Aug 2024  Hurricane Debby - Old Town FL Hurricane 9,445 8 o
Aug 2024  Hurricane Debby - Pinellas Park FL Hurricane 10,1700 11 o
Jul 2024 Hurrican Beryl Response X Hurricane 33,980 12 O
Jun 2024 Spencer Flooding A Flood 10,750 9 =&
May 2024  Richardson Storm Response X Storm 1,750 g o
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Operation BBQ Relief has deployed to the following locations:

Date

May 2024
May 2024
Apr 2024
Apr 2024
Mar 2024
Feb 2024
Feb 2024

2023

Dec 2023
Sep 2023
Aug 2023
Jul 2023

Jun 2023
Apr 2023
Apr 2023
Apr 2023
Mar 2023
Mar 2023
Mar 2023

2022

Sep 2022
Jul 2022
Jul 2022
Apr 2022
Apr 2022
Mar 2022

2021

Dec 2021
Aug 2021
Aug 2021
Aug 2021
Aug 2021

City

Rogers

Houston Power Outage

Sulphur
Omaha
Logan County

Texas Panhandle Wildfires

San Diego

Clarksville
Live Oak
Kihei, Maui
Rocky Mount
Perryton
Bethel Springs
Covington
Wynne

Yazoo City
Amory

Selma

Port Charlotte
Hazard
Florissant
Goshen
Pigeon Forge
New Orleans

Mayfield
Hammond
Philadelphia
Sacramento

Waverly

State

AR
X

OK
NE
OH
X

CA

TN
FL
HI
NC
X
TN
TN
AR
MS
MS
AL

FL

MO
OH
TN
LA

KY

PA
CA
TN
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Disaster

Tornado
Power Outage
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado

Fire

Flood

Tornado
Hurricane
Fire
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado
Tornado

Tornado

Hurricane
Flood
Flood
Tornado
Wildfire
Tornado

Tornado
Hurricane
Other
Wildfire
Flood

Meals

6,395
9,600
3,560
6,350
1,326
5,020

200

8,950
306,812
33,523
400
7,250
200
1,300
30,140
6,500
4,355
200

865,603
129,664
710

103
2,215
3,900

75,044
247,055
121,340

1,500

10,019

11

12
13
10

Days
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Operation BBQ Relief has deployed to the following locations:

Date

Feb 2021
Feb 2021
Feb 2021
Jan 2021
Jan 2021

2020

Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Sep 2020
Sep 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Aug 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020

Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Mar 2020

Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

2019

Oct 2019
Oct 2019
Oct 2019
Sep 2019
Jun 2019
Jun 2019

City State  Disaster
Austin X Winter Storm
Houston X Winter Storm
Ocean Isle Beach NC Tornado
Kansas City KS COVID-19
Nashville TN Explosion
Lake Charles LA Hurricane
Ashland OR Wildfire
Orange Beach AL Hurricane
Cantonment FL Hurricane
Scotts Valley CA Wildfire
Beaumont > Hurricane
Lake Charles LA Hurricane
Cedar Rapids IA Derecho
Memphis TN Other
Clemson SC Tornado
Jonesboro AR Tornado
Multiple Locations Nationally - COVID-19
KS, MO, SC, CA, PA, NC, NJ, TN
Nashville TN Tornado
Poplar Bluff MO Other
Olive Branch MS Other
Decaturville TN Tornado
Petaluma CA Fire
North Dallas X Tornado
Grand Bahama Island Hurricane
Tulsa OK Flood
Linwood KS Tornado
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Meals

23,500
37,000
1,650
15,387
310

32,795
4,990
63,655
500
21,000
7,836
379,591
70,360
2,000
200
1,000
4,775,223

60,780
500
400

3,250
200
1,450
88,515
7,950
2,000

Days
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Operation BBQ Relief has deployed to the following locations:

Date

May 2019
Apr 2019
Mar 2019
Mar 2019

2018

Nov 2018
Oct 2018
Sep 2018
Aug 2018
Jul 2018

Jul 2018

Jun 2018
Mar 2018
Mar 2018
Mar 2018

2017

Oct 2017
Sep 2017
Aug 2017
May 2017
May 2017
Apr 2017
Mar 2017
Mar 2017

2016

Dec 2016
Oct 2016
Aug 2016
Jul 2016

Jun 2016
Mar 2016
Jan 2016

City

Dayton
Franklin & Alto
Freeport

Fremont

Chico

Tallahassee & Panama City
Wilmington

Montrose

Redding

Moro

Eureka

Jacksonville / Southside
Aurora

Malden

Napa | Santa Rosa

Central | SW Florida & the Keys

State

OH
X
IL
NE

CA
FL

NC

PA
CA

OR

KS
AL

MO

CA
FL

Houston | Victoria & Surrounding Area TX

Chetek

West Plains & Surrounding Area

Goodman
Hutchinson | Reno County
Smithville

Gatlinburg

Fayetteville | Lumberton
Hammond | Baton Rouge
Eureka

Charleston | White Sulfur Springs

WI

MO
MO

KS

MO

TN
NC
LA
KS

Monroe | Shreveport | West Monroe LA

St Louis

MO

www.OBR.org

WV

Disaster

Tornado
Tornado
Flood
Flood

Fire
Hurricane
Hurricane
Flood

Fire

Fire
Tornado
Tornado
Flood
Tornado

Fire
Hurricane
Hurricane
Tornado
Flood
Tornado
Fire
Tornado

Fire
Hurricane
Flood
Tornado
Flood
Flood
Flood

Meals

15,172
1,960
3,681

15,830

5,225
808,220
323,925

1,950

20,553

2,000

1,505

1,875

500
300

53,058
126,400
371,760

1,000
13,300
1,557
1,850
525

13,400
118,700
313,587

1,700
30,657
58,530

300

Days
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Operation BBQ Relief has deployed to the following locations:

Date City State  Disaster Meals  Days
2015
Dec 2015 Rowlett | Garland X Tornado 33,968 7 ?
Dec 2015 Holly Springs MS  Tornado 1,800 2 v
Oct 2015 Columbia | Summerville SC Flood 33,255 10 =
Jun 2015 Coal City IL Tornado 5,510 4 ?
May 2015  Wimberley | San Marcos TX  Flood 8,700 7 =
May 2015  Philadelphia PA  Train Derailment 500 1 a
Apr 2015 Kirkland | Fairdale IL Tornado 5,700 2 ?
2014
Nov 2014  Washington IL  Tornado 25,600 6 ¢
Oct 2014  Wayne NE Tornado 1,000 1 ¢
May 2014  Pilger NE  Tornado 6,800 4 ¢
Apr 2014 Louisville MS  Tornado 11,060 5 ¢
Apr 2014  Tupelo MS  Tornado 6,025 4 @
Apr 2014  Mayflower AR  Tornado 23,400 7 ¢
2013
Sep 2013 Longmont CO Flood 11,150 6 =
May 2013  Moore OK  Tornado 143,000 12 ¢
Apr 2013  West TX  Explosion 16,000 8 g
Jan 2013 Adairsville GA Tornado 5,000 3 v
2012
Nov 2012  Brooklyn | Jersey Shore NY/NJ Hurricane 100,200 12 o
Sep 2012  Jackson County MS  Hurricane 6,000 6 O
Sep 2012 New Orleans LA Hurricane 49,000 11 O
Jul 2012 Colorado Springs CO  Wildfire 1,700 3 83
Apr 2012 Royse City TX  Tornado 2,500 3 ¢
Mar 2012 Dexter Ml Tornado 2,300 3 7
Mar 2012 Harveyville KS Tornado 1,800 3 ?
Mar 2012 Marysville IN Tornado 7,500 4 ?
Mar 2012 Harrisburg IL Tornado 5,200 3 ?
Jan 2012 Pinson AL Tornado 5,700 4 7
2011
Sep 2011 Harrisburg PA Flood 5,000 3 =
May 2011 Joplin MO Tornado 120,000 11 ¢
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